
Election Act  Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
Election Act. 

Election Act

ELECTION FINANCING REPORT 
CANDIDATE 

Amendment# 
1 

F-C 
(20/08) 

------

CANDIDATE'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME(S) 

Bhangu Harman Singh 

ELECTORAL DISTRICT I POLITICAL PARTY/AFFILIATION I GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY I MM/ DD) 

Surrey South Conservative Party of British Columbia 2022/09/10 

FINANCIAL AGENT'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME(S) 

Peter Sacha 

FINANCIAL AGENT'S MAILING ADDRESS CITY /TOWN 

6428 Camsell Gres Richmond 

POSTAL CODE I PHONE NO. I EMAIL 

V7~M7 (778) 878-9223 treasurer@conservativebc.ca 

This financing report includes the following forms: FORMS CHECKLIST X 

These forms must be Statement of Election Income and Expenses Form St-l&E-C 181 
included in all reports. 

Summary of Expenses Form Sm-E-C 181 

These forms only need to be filed Summary of Political Contributions Form Sm-C • if there is information to report. 
Political Contributions with a Total Value Greater than $250 Form S-A1 • 
Permitted Anonymous Contributions Accepted at Functions Form S-A2 • 

Prohibited Contributions Form S-Ax • 
Summary of Advertising Expenses by Class Form Sm-A-C 181 

Personal Expenses of the Candidate Form Sm-PE • 
Summary of Fundraising Functions Form Sm-F • 

Fundraising Function Form S-F • 
Loans and Guarantees Form S-L • 

Transfers Received and Given Form S-TRF [81 

Summary of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim Form Sm-CR [81 

Details of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim Form S-CR 181 

I, the Financial Agent, declare that: 
(a) I am authorized to act on behalf of the above-named candidate; 
(b) this report and appropriate forms have been prepared in accordance with the ; and 
(c) to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, all the information contained in this report is complete and accurate. 

I SIGNATURE OF FINANCIAL AGENT 

~ p~ 
I 

DATE ['(YYY / MM / DD) 

2022/12/31 

WARNING: Signing a false statement is a serious offence and is subject to significant penalties. 

Please submit completed report to: electoral.finance@elections.bc.ca 

This information is collected under the authority of the and the All forms included in this report are available 
for public inspection. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



Election Act  Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
Election Act. 

I NAME OF CANDIDATE 

Harman Bhangu 

STATEMENT OF ELECTION 
INCOME AND EXPENSES 

CANDIDATE 

Total value of political contributions from all sources (box D, Sm-C) 

Total transfers received (box A, S-TRF) 

Interest income 

Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions 

St-l&E-C 
(20/07) 

GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY /MM/ DD) 

2022/09/10 

38,360.00 

1.20 

(box E, Sm-F) L-----------' 

Candidate's nomination deposit refund 

Election expense reimbursement 

I Other income (describe) 

Total income (sum of above boxes) 38,361 .20 A 

Total value of election expenses subject to limits (box A, Sm-E-C) 34,538.18 

Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (box B, Sm-E-C) 3,361 .00 

Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box C, Sm-E-C) 348.40 

Total transfers given (box B, S-TRF) 

Total expenditures (sum of above boxes) 38,247.58 B 

Balance in campaign account as of date of report .... I __ 1_1_3_._6_2 __ .... l_c___.l 

This form is available for public inspection. This information is collected under the authority of the and the 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



Election Act  Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
Election Act. 

SUMMARY OF EXPENSES 
CANDIDATE 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Harman Bhangu 

Accounting and audit services 

Advertising (Sm-A-C) 

Bank charges 

Candidate's nomination deposit 

Conventions, workshops and meetings 

Donations and gifts 

Excess nomination contestant expenses 

Fundraising functions (boxes F and G, Sm-F) 

Furniture and equipment 

Interest expense 

Net losses arising from fundraising functions during campaign period 
(box H, Sm-F) 

Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance 

Office supplies and stationery 

Personal expenses (Sm-PE) 

Postage and courier 

Professional services 

Research and data, including election surveys and polls 

Salaries and benefits 

Social functions 

Subscriptions and dues 

Telecommunications and information technology 

Travel 

I Other expenses (describe) 

Election expenses used during campaign period 

Subject to limits Not subject to limits 

13,145.28 3,360.00 

26.00 1.00 

137.85 

472.50 

1,217.25 

4,832.10 

5,400.00 

5,600.00 

1,298.23 

785.40 

1,623.57 

Sm-E-C 
(20/08) 

Expenses not used 
during campaign period 

279.34 

9.06 

60.00 

Total expenses ~I _3_4_,5_3_8_.1_8_~IA~l __ 3_,3_6_1._o_o_~l_s~I ~I __ 34_8_.4_o __ ~lc~I 

This form is available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under the authority of the and the 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Questions can be directed to: 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-861-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria, BC VBW 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



Election Act  Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
Election Act. 

SUMMARY OF ELECTION ADVERTISING 
EXPENSES BY CLASS 

CANDIDATE 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Harman Bhangu 

Value of sponsored election advertising 
(including value of preparing and conducting) 

Commercial canvassing in person, by telephone or by mobile device 

Newspapers and periodicals 

Promotional materials, including newsletters, brochures, buttons 
and novelty items 

Radio 

Search engine marketing and optimization 

Signs (lawn signs, billboards, etc.) 

Social media (social ads, targeted ads, content boosting, etc.) 

Television 

Website displays 

I Other forms of advertising (describe) 

Election expenses used during campaign period 

Subject to limits Not subject to limits 

900.00 

1,260.00 

5,021.20 

955.50 

3,581 .54 

1,007.04 

420.00 

Sm-A-C 
(20/08) 

Expenses not used 
during campaign period 

Total expenses ._I _1_3_,1_4_5._2_s_ .... lA....JIL....-__ o_.o_o __ l._B....JI ._I __ o_._oo __ __,_lc__.l 

This form is available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under the authority of the and the 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Questions can be directed to: 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-861-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria, BC VBW 9J6 

amatheson
New Stamp



This form is available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

TRANSFERS RECEIVED AND GIVEN S-TRF  
(19/11)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY PAGE

OF

DATE OF
TRANSFER

(YYYY / MM / DD)
NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFER WAS RECEIVED FROM OR GIVEN TO VALUE OF  

TRANSFER RECEIVED
VALUE OF  

TRANSFER GIVEN

TOTAL A B

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

~~n~~!:!!~~e~gislature 

I Harman Bhangu 
1 

1 

2022/08/14 Conservative Party of British Columbia 8,000.00 

2022/08/24 Conservative Party of British Columbia 8,500.00 

2022/09/02 Conservative Party of British Columbia 8,500.00 

2022/09/10 Conservative Party of British Columbia 9,000.00 

2022/11/16 Conservative Party of British Columbia 1,000.00 

2022/12/29 Conservative Party of British Columbia 3,360.00 

38,360.00 0.00 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 

amatheson
New Stamp



SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

CANDIDATE OR POLITICAL PARTY

Sm-CR  
(20/07) 

This form is available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE(S) 

CLAIMED FOR 
REIMBURSEMENT 

BY CATEGORY 
(FROM FORM(S) 

S-CR)

Accounting and audit services

Advertising

Bank charges

Conventions, workshops and meetings

Excess nomination contestant expenses used during campaign period

Furniture and equipment

Interest expense

Postage and courier

TOTAL
A

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM
(50% OF BOX A)

B

Harman Bhangu

3,360.00

13,145.28

26.00

137.85

472.50

1,217.25

4,832.10

5,400.00

5,600.00

1,298.23

785.40

1,623.57

37,898.18

18,949.09

Other expenses (describe) 

Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance 

Office supplies and stationery 

Personal expenses of candidate 

Professional services 

Research and data, including election surveys and polls 

Salaries and benefits (excluding candidates) 

Social functions 

Subscriptions and dues 

Telecommunications and information technology 

Travel 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 

I I 

I I 

amatheson
New Stamp



This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection.

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: 

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY PAGE

OF

FOR ELECTIONS BC  
USE ONLY

DATE PURCHASED 
(YYYY / MM / DD)

USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER / PAYEE

SOURCE / SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
*OPTIONAL

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY
(SEE FORM Sm-CR)

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT
ADJUSTMENT

TOTAL A

S-CR  
(19/04)

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

~~n~~~!~e~e~gislature 

I Harman Bhangu 

See Attachment (5 pages) $37,898.18 

$37,898.18 

Privacy Officer, 

amatheson
New Stamp



Name of Filing Entity: 
Harman Bhangu 

Date 
Purchased Usual Name of Supplier/ Payee 

2022/08/18 Marc Vangrootel 

2022/08/19 Discovery Research Systems 

2022/08/20 SAW Media Inc. (Print Elements) 

2022/08/21 BC Party Tents 

2022/08/26 SAW Media Inc. (Print Elements) 

2022/08/29 SAW Media Inc. (Print Elements) 

2022/08/21 Golden Samosa 

2022/08/21 Walmart 

2022/08/18 Shannon Kewley 

2022/08/31 Prospera 

2022/08/12 Dot-ca-registry 

2022/08/22 C2 Imaging 

2022/08/19 VanBanner Signage & Printing 

2022/08/20 Tori Spencer Photography 

2022/09/05 SAW Media Inc. (Print Elements) 

Details of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim 

Source/Supporting 
Financial Document 
ID *OPTIONAL Election Expense Category 

Advertising 

Office rent, utilities and maintenance 

Advertising 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Advertising 

Advertising 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Professional services 

Bank Charges 

Telecommunications/ IT Expenses 

Advertising 

Advertising 

Professional services 

Advertising 

Value of 
Election 
Expense 

Claimed for 
Reimbursement 

$420.00 

$472.50 

$280.00 

$666.40 

$280.00 

$123.20 

$191.10 

$209.18 

$1,500.00 

$9.00 

$14.40 

$3,374.34 

$207.20 

$500.00 

$784.00 

Elections BC Form S-CR 
Page 1 of 5 

For Elections BC Use 
Only - Adjustment 

amatheson
New Stamp



Name of Filing Entity: 
Harman Bhangu 

Date 
Purchased Usual Name of Supplier/ Payee 

2022/09/01 Contact Printing 

2022/09/01 Contact Printing 

2022/09/07 Corus 

2022/08/19 Home Depot 

2022/08/24 Shell Canada 

2022/09/03 Superstore 

2022/09/08 Sher-E-Punjab 

2022/09/12 Ethan Dreyshner 

2022/08/31 Staples 

2022/08/31 Staples 

2022/09/01 Staples 

2022/09/01 Staples 

2022/08/29 Mobil 

2022/09/09 Dublin Crossing Irish Pub 

2022/08/31 Tim Hortons 

Details of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim 

Source/Supporting 
Financial Document 
ID *OPTIONAL Election Expense Category 

Advertising 

Postage and courier 

Advertising 

Furniture and equipment 

Travel 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Advertising 

Salaries and benefits 

Office supplies, stationery 

Office supplies, stationery 

Office supplies, stationery 

Office supplies, stationery 

Travel 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Value of 
Election 
Expense 

Claimed for 
Reimbursement 

$3,554.00 

$3,845.07 

$955.50 

$137.85 

$150.06 

$90.46 

$1,260.00 

$1,500.00 

$7.00 

$26.11 

$30.00 

$12.67 

$72.03 

$57.53 

$7.65 

Elections BC Form S-CR 
Page 2 of 5 

For Elections BC Use 
Only - Adjustment 

amatheson
New Stamp



Name of Filing Entity: 
Harman Bhangu 

Date 
Purchased Usual Name of Supplier/ Payee 

2022/08/26 Mobil 

2022/08/30 McDonalds 

2022/08/26 Mobil 

2022/09/08 Espresso Dolce 

2022/08/26 Tim Hortons 

2022/08/31 Chevron 

2022/09/04 McDonalds 

2022/09/04 Mobil 

2022/08/30 Petro Canada 

2022/08/26 Tim Hortons 

2022/08/31 Chevon 

2022/09/01 McDonalds 

2022/09/06 Essa 

2022/08/29 Hotwire 

2022/08/30 Hotwire 

Details of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim 

Source/Supporting 
Financial Document 
ID *OPTIONAL Election Expense Category 

Travel 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Travel 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Travel 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Travel 

Travel 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Travel 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Travel 

Travel 

Travel 

Value of 
Election 
Expense 

Claimed for 
Reimbursement 

$78.20 

$11.38 

$42.53 

$28.80 

$4.03 

$96.91 

$8.20 

$76.48 

$20.00 

$4.03 

$96.91 

$7.18 

$86.51 

$194.01 

$172.51 

Elections BC Form S-CR 
Page 3 of 5 

For Elections BC Use 
Only - Adjustment 

amatheson
New Stamp



Name of Filing Entity: 
Harman Bhangu 

Date 
Purchased Usual Name of Supplier/ Payee 

2022/09/05 Hotwire 

2022/09/12 Darryl Seres 

2022/06/27 Jagtar Photography 

2022/09/14 Randy Roy 

2022/09/15 Ed Hird 

2022/09/20 Judi Venkovich 

2022/09/13 Mail-O-Matic 

2022/09/13 Mail-O-Matic 

2022/08/17 Ooma Inc 

2022/08/18 Ooma Inc 

2022/08/27 Callhub 

2022/08/27 Callhub 

2022/09/02 Uber 

2022/09/08 Uber 

2022/09/08 Uber 

Details of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim 

Source/Supporting 
Financial Document 
ID *OPTIONAL Election Expense Category 

Travel 

Salaries and benefits 

Professional services 

Professional services 

Advertising 

Salaries and benefits 

Office supplies, stationery 

Postage and courier 

Telecommunications/ IT Expenses 

Telecommunications/ IT Expenses 

Telecommunications/ IT Expenses 

Telecommunications/ IT Expenses 

Travel 

Travel 

Travel 

Value of 
Election 
Expense 

Claimed for 
Reimbursement 

$159.29 

$3,500.00 

$200.00 

$1,000.00 

$900.00 

$600.00 

$1,129.60 

$987.03 

$33.50 

$39.50 

$499.00 

$199.00 

$20.67 

$25.69 

$18.68 

Elections BC Form S-CR 
Page 4 of 5 

For Elections BC Use 
Only - Adjustment 

amatheson
New Stamp



Name of Filing Entity: 
Harman Bhangu 

Date 
Purchased Usual Name of Supplier/ Payee 

2022/09/06 Uber 

2022/09/06 Lyft 

2022/09/06 Martway 

2022/09/08 Martway 

2022/08/24 lnprint Graphics and Copies 

2022/09/23 Facebook 

2022/09/23 Facebook 

2022/09/23 Sacha Peter 

2022/08/21 BC Ferries 

2022/08/22 BC Ferries 

2022/09/05 BC Ferries 

2022/09/06 Essa 

2022/09/30 Prospera Bank Expenses 

2022/11/03 Bolinder Design 

2022/12/14 Chan Nowosad Boates Inc. 

Details of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim 

Source/Supporting 
Financial Document 
ID *OPTIONAL Election Expense Category 

Travel 

Travel 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Social functions/ thank-you parties 

Office supplies, stationery 

Advertising 

Advertising 

Professional services 

Travel 

Travel 

Travel 

Travel 

Bank Charges 

Professional services 

Accounting and audit services 
TOTAL (Box A): 

Value of 
Election 
Expense 

Claimed for 
Reimbursement 

$20.38 

$23.81 

$6.70 

$5.59 

$11.87 

$551.23 

$455.81 

$1,000.00 

$18.45 

$18.45 

$82.00 

$150.00 

$17.00 

$1,200.00 

$3,360.00 
$37,898.18 

Elections BC Form S-CR 
Page 5 of 5 

For Elections BC Use 
Only - Adjustment 

amatheson
New Stamp


