

#### ELECTION FINANCING REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED F-C **CANDIDATE**

## THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT

(20/08)

				Amendment #	
CANDIDATE'S LAST NAM	E	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME(S)	
Bhangu 		Harman		Singh	
ELECTORAL DISTRICT		POLITICAL PARTY/AFFILIATION		TING DAY (YYYY / MM / DD)	)
Surrey South	NT 11414E	Conservative Party of British Columbia	2022/09/10		
inancial agent's las Peter	ST NAME	FIRST NAME Sacha		MIDDLE NAME(S)	
INANCIAL AGENT'S MAI	LING ADDRESS	Cuona	CITY / TOWN		
428 Camsell Cres	5		Richmond		
OSTAL CODE	PHONE NO.	EMAIL			
V7C2M7	(778) 878-9223	treasurer@conserv	ativebc.ca		
his financing report	includes the following	forms:		FORMS CHECKLIST	·X
hese forms must l		Statement of Election Income ar	nd Expenses	Form St-I&E-C	×
ncluded in all repo	rts.		of Expenses	Form Sm-E-C	×
hese forms only n		Summary of Political C	Contributions	Form Sm-C	
f there is information to report.		Political Contributions with a Total Value Great	Form S-A1		
	Р	Permitted Anonymous Contributions Accepted	at Functions	Form S-A2	
		Prohibited C	Contributions	Form S-Ax	
		Summary of Advertising Expens	ses by Class	Form Sm-A-C	×
		Personal Expenses of th	e Candidate	Form Sm-PE	
		Summary of Fundraisir	ng Functions	Form Sm-F	
		Fundrais	ing Function	Form S-F	
		Loans and	Guarantees	Form S-L	
		Transfers Receive	d and Given	Form S-TRF	×
		Summary of Election Expense Reimburse	ement Claim	Form Sm-CR	×
		Details of Election Expense Reimburs	ement Claim	Form S-CR	X
) this report and app	act on behalf of the ab propriate forms have be nowledge, information	ove-named candidate; een prepared in accordance with the <i>Election A</i> and belief, all the information contained in this		DIete and accurate.	
	Jesle	a Peter		2022/12/31	

Please submit completed report to: electoral.finance@elections.bc.ca





## STATEMENT OF ELECTION INCOME AND EXPENSES CANDIDATE

**St-I&E-C** (20/07)

GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY/MM/DD) 2022/09/10

angu		
Total value of political contributions from all sources (box <b>D</b> , <b>Sm-C</b> )		
Total transfers received (box A, S-TRF)	38,360.00	
Interest income	1.20	
Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions (box <b>E, Sm-F</b> )		
Candidate's nomination deposit refund		
Election expense reimbursement		
Other income (describe)		
Total income (sum of above boxes)	38,361.20	Α
		_
Total value of election expenses subject to limits (box A, Sm-E-C)	34,538.18	
Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (box <b>B</b> , <b>Sm-E-C</b> )	3,361.00	
Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box <b>C</b> , <b>Sm-E-C</b> )	348.40	
Total transfers given (box <b>B</b> , <b>S-TRF</b> )		
Total expenditures (sum of above boxes)	38,247.58	В
	442.02	
Balance in campaign account as of date of report	113.62	С



## SUMMARY OF EXPENSES CANDIDATE

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

**Sm-E-C** (20/08)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY
Harman Bhangu

	Election expenses use	Election expenses used during campaign period		
	Subject to limits	Not subject to limits	Expenses not used during campaign period	
Accounting and audit services				
Advertising (Sm-A-C)	13,145.28	3,360.00		
Bank charges	26.00	1.00		
Candidate's nomination deposit				
Conventions, workshops and meetings				
Donations and gifts				
Excess nomination contestant expenses				
Fundraising functions (boxes F and G, <b>Sm-F</b> )				
Furniture and equipment	137.85			
Interest expense				
Net losses arising from fundraising functions during campaign period (box H, <b>Sm-F</b> )				
Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance	472.50			
Office supplies and stationery	1,217.25			
Personal expenses (Sm-PE)				
Postage and courier	4,832.10			
Professional services	5,400.00			
Research and data, including election surveys and polls				
Salaries and benefits	5,600.00			
Social functions	1,298.23		279.34	
Subscriptions and dues				
Telecommunications and information technology	785.40		9.06	
Travel	1,623.57		60.00	
Other expenses (describe)				
Total expenses	34,538.18	<b>A</b> 3,361.00 <b>B</b>	348.40 <b>c</b>	





## SUMMARY OF ELECTION ADVERTISING EXPENSES BY CLASS CANDIDATE

**Sm-A-C** (20/08)

Value of sponsored election advertising					
(including value of preparing and conducting)					
	Election expenses us	ed duri	ng campaign peri	od	Expenses not used
	Subject to limits	No	ot subject to limit	s	during campaign period
Commercial canvassing in person, by telephone or by mobile device	900.00				
Newspapers and periodicals	1,260.00				
Promotional materials, including newsletters, brochures, buttons and novelty items	5,021.20				
Radio	955.50				
Search engine marketing and optimization					
Signs (lawn signs, billboards, etc.)	3,581.54				
Social media (social ads, targeted ads, content boosting, etc.)	1,007.04				
Television					
Website displays	420.00				
Other forms of advertising (describe)					
Total expenses	13,145.28	A	0.00	В	0.00 <b>C</b>



#### TRANSFERS RECEIVED AND GIVEN

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORTS-TRF
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED (19/11)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY	PAGE	1	
Harman Bhangu	OF	1	ĺ

DATE OF TRANSFER (YYYY/MM/DD)	NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFER WAS RECEIVED FROM OR GIVEN TO		VALUE OF TRANSFER RECEIVED		VALUE OF TRANSFER GIVEN
2022/08/14	Conservative Party of British Columbia		8,000.00		
2022/08/24	Conservative Party of British Columbia		8,500.00		
2022/09/02	Conservative Party of British Columbia		8,500.00		
2022/09/10	Conservative Party of British Columbia		9,000.00		
2022/11/16	Conservative Party of British Columbia		1,000.00		
2022/12/29	Conservative Party of British Columbia		3,360.00		
	TOTAL	Α	38,360.00	В	0.00



# SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM CANDIDATE OR POLITICAL PARTY

Sm-CR (20/07)

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT

NAME OF FILING ENTITY Harman Bhangu **VALUE OF ELECTION** EXPENSE(S) CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT **BY CATEGORY** (FROM FORM(S) S-CR) Accounting and audit services 3,360.00 Advertising 13,145.28 Bank charges 26.00 Conventions, workshops and meetings Excess nomination contestant expenses used during campaign period 137.85 Furniture and equipment Interest expense Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance 472.50 1,217.25 Office supplies and stationery Personal expenses of candidate 4,832.10 Postage and courier Professional services 5,400.00 Research and data, including election surveys and polls Salaries and benefits (excluding candidates) 5.600.00 1,298.23 Social functions Subscriptions and dues Telecommunications and information technology 785.40 Travel 1,623.57 Other expenses (describe) **TOTAL** 37,898.18 A **TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM** 18,949.09 B (50% OF BOX A)



## DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

THIS	IS AN	IAMEN	IDED	REPORT
IT HA	AS NO	TBEEN	LAUF	OITED

S-	C	R
(10	ว/ก	4١

NAME OF FILING ENTITY	PAGE	
Harman Bhangu	OF	

						FOR ELECTIONS BC USE ONLY
DATE PURCHASED (YYYY/MM/DD)	USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE	SOURCE/SUPPORTING FINANCIAL DOCUMENT ID *OPTIONAL	ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY (SEE FORM Sm-CR)		VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT	ADJUSTMENT
	See Attachment (5 pages)				\$ 37,898.18	
			TOTAL	A	\$ 37,898.18	

Date Purchased Usual Name of Supplier / Payee	Source/Supporting Financial Document ID *OPTIONAL	Election Expense Category		
2022/08/18 Marc Vangrootel		Advertising	\$420.00	
2022/08/19 Discovery Research Systems		Office rent, utilities and maintenance	\$472.50	
2022/08/20 SAW Media Inc. (Print Elements)		Advertising	\$280.00	
2022/08/21 BC Party Tents		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$666.40	
2022/08/26 SAW Media Inc. (Print Elements)		Advertising	\$280.00	
2022/08/29 SAW Media Inc. (Print Elements)		Advertising	\$123.20	
2022/08/21 Golden Samosa		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$191.10	
2022/08/21 Walmart		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$209.18	
2022/08/18 Shannon Kewley		Professional services	\$1,500.00	
2022/08/31 Prospera		Bank Charges	\$9.00	
2022/08/12 Dot-ca-registry		Telecommunications / IT Expenses	\$14.40	
2022/08/22 C2 Imaging		Advertising	\$3,374.34	
2022/08/19 VanBanner Signage & Printing		Advertising	\$207.20	
2022/08/20 Tori Spencer Photography		Professional services	\$500.00	
2022/09/05 SAW Media Inc. (Print Elements)		Advertising	\$784.00	

Date Purchased	Usual Name of Supplier / Payee	Source/Supporting Financial Document ID *OPTIONAL	Election Expense Category		
2022/09/01	Contact Printing		Advertising	\$3,554.00	
2022/09/01	Contact Printing		Postage and courier	\$3,845.07	
2022/09/07	Corus		Advertising	\$955.50	
2022/08/19	Home Depot		Furniture and equipment	\$137.85	
2022/08/24	Shell Canada		Travel	\$150.06	
2022/09/03	Superstore		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$90.46	
2022/09/08	Sher-E-Punjab		Advertising	\$1,260.00	
2022/09/12	Ethan Dreyshner		Salaries and benefits	\$1,500.00	
2022/08/31	Staples		Office supplies, stationery	\$7.00	
2022/08/31	Staples		Office supplies, stationery	\$26.11	
2022/09/01	Staples		Office supplies, stationery	\$30.00	
2022/09/01	Staples		Office supplies, stationery	\$12.67	
2022/08/29	Mobil		Travel	\$72.03	
2022/09/09	Dublin Crossing Irish Pub		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$57.53	
2022/08/31	Tim Hortons		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$7.65	

Date Purchased Usual Name of Supplier / Payee	Source/Supporting Financial Document ID *OPTIONAL	Election Expense Category		
2022/08/26 Mobil		Travel	\$78.20	
2022/08/30 McDonalds		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$11.38	
2022/08/26 Mobil		Travel	\$42.53	
2022/09/08 Espresso Dolce		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$28.80	
2022/08/26 Tim Hortons		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$4.03	
2022/08/31 Chevron		Travel	\$96.91	
2022/09/04 McDonalds		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$8.20	
2022/09/04 Mobil		Travel	\$76.48	
2022/08/30 Petro Canada		Travel	\$20.00	
2022/08/26 Tim Hortons		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$4.03	
2022/08/31 Chevon		Travel	\$96.91	
2022/09/01 McDonalds		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$7.18	
2022/09/06 Esso		Travel	\$86.51	
2022/08/29 Hotwire		Travel	\$194.01	
2022/08/30 Hotwire		Travel	\$172.51	

Date Purchased	Usual Name of Supplier / Payee	Source/Supporting Financial Document ID *OPTIONAL	Election Expense Category	Value of Election Expense Claimed for For Elections BC Use Reimbursement Only - Adjustment
Turchasca	Osual Name of Supplier / Layee	ID OF HORAL	Election Expense outegory	
2022/09/05	Hotwire		Travel	\$159.29
2022/09/12	Darryl Seres		Salaries and benefits	\$3,500.00
2022/06/27	Jagtar Photography		Professional services	\$200.00
2022/09/14	Randy Roy		Professional services	\$1,000.00
2022/09/15	Ed Hird		Advertising	\$900.00
2022/09/20	Judi Venkovich		Salaries and benefits	\$600.00
2022/09/13	Mail-O-Matic		Office supplies, stationery	\$1,129.60
2022/09/13	Mail-O-Matic		Postage and courier	\$987.03
2022/08/17	Ooma Inc		Telecommunications / IT Expenses	\$33.50
2022/08/18	Ooma Inc		Telecommunications / IT Expenses	\$39.50
2022/08/27	Callhub		Telecommunications / IT Expenses	\$499.00
2022/08/27	Callhub		Telecommunications / IT Expenses	\$199.00
2022/09/02	Uber		Travel	\$20.67
2022/09/08	Uber		Travel	\$25.69
2022/09/08	Uber		Travel	\$18.68

Date Purchased Usual Name of Supplier / Payee	Source/Supporting Financial Document ID *OPTIONAL	Election Expense Category		
2022/09/06 Uber		Travel	\$20.38	
2022/09/06 Lyft		Travel	\$23.81	
2022/09/06 Martway		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$6.70	
2022/09/08 Martway		Social functions / thank-you parties	\$5.59	
2022/08/24 Inprint Graphics and Copies		Office supplies, stationery	\$11.87	
2022/09/23 Facebook		Advertising	\$551.23	
2022/09/23 Facebook		Advertising	\$455.81	
2022/09/23 Sacha Peter		Professional services	\$1,000.00	
2022/08/21 BC Ferries		Travel	\$18.45	
2022/08/22 BC Ferries		Travel	\$18.45	
2022/09/05 BC Ferries		Travel	\$82.00	
2022/09/06 Esso		Travel	\$150.00	
2022/09/30 Prospera Bank Expenses		Bank Charges	\$17.00	
2022/11/03 Bolinder Design		Professional services	\$1,200.00	
2022/12/14 Chan Nowosad Boates Inc.		Accounting and audit services  TOTAL (Box A):	\$3,360.00 <b>\$37,898.18</b>	